RECEIVED

APR 29 2019

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN WATER
AND SEWER DISTRICT FOR AN
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

CASE NO. 2019-00131

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO INTERVENE

)

Comes now, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and moves the Commission to grant him intervention in the instant proceeding. KRS 367.150 (8) provides the Attorney General the power and duty to appear before regulatory bodies of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and to be made a real party in interest, in order to represent and be heard on behalf of consumers' interests, "whenever deemed necessary and advisable . . . by the Attorney General." The Attorney General has determined that it is in the consumers' interest for him to be made a real party in interest in this matter, and hereby moves the Kentucky Public Service Commission to grant him full intervenor status in this action.

Respectfully submitted,

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUSTIN M. McNEIL KENT A. CHANDLER LAWRENCE W. COOK REBECCA W. GOODMAN ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 700 CAPITOL AVE, SUITE 20 FRANKFORT, KY40601-8204 PHONE: (502) 696-5453 FAX: (502) 573-1005 Justin.McNeil@ky.gov Kent.Chandler@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that an original and ten (10) photocopies of the foregoing were served and filed by hand delivery to Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY 40601; counsel further states that true and accurate copies of the foregoing were mailed via First Class U.S. Mail to:

Steven P. Bailey Attorney Bailey Law Office, P.S.C. 181 East Court Street Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

Southern Water & Sewer District 245 Kentucky Route 680 P.O. Box 610 McDowell, KY 41647

Jeff Prater Chairman Southern Water & Sewer District 245 Kentucky Route 680 P.O. Box 610 McDowell, KY 41647

This 29th day of April 2019.

Assistant Attorney General